-MONTEREY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEETING: October 26, 2010 AGENDA. NO.:

SUBJECT: Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC)
to executs Amendment #2 to the Agreement with Beacon Partners for
Meditech Billing and Accounts Recetvable (B/AR) Module Support
services at NMC in an amount not to exceed $193,080 (an increase of
$95,880) for the period October 1, 2010 fo June 30, 2011,

DEPARTMENT:  Natividad Medical Center

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recormmended that the Board of Supervisors authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad
Medical Center (NMC) to execute Amendment #2 to the Agreement with Beacon Partners for
Meditech Billing and Accounts Receivable (B/AR) Module Support services at NMC in an eount
not to exceed $193,080 (an increase of $95,880) for the period October 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011,

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Beacon Partners has been providing Meditech Billing and Accounts Receivable (B/AR) module
subject matter expertise at NMC. As NMC continues to enhance and utilize additional functionality
with B/AR, these services will need to be extended. A project of this magnitude requires oversight
and:management from highly skilled, back office-experienced individuals and Beacon Partners
provides these servicos. The recommendation is to continue obtaining subject matter expertise
services from Beacon Partners. Total spend on Beacon Partners for the period 8-12-2009 to present
is $706,609.65 ‘

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

The Amendment has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel, the Auditor/Controller’s
office and the Natividad Medical Center Board of Trustees.

FINANCING;

The cost for this Amendment is $95,880 and Iz included in the 2010/2011 F'Y approved budget, This
action will not require any additional General Fund subsidy.

Prepared by: 3 v&?ﬂa‘

Kirk Larson Harry Wejs
Chief Information Officer Chief Execntive Officer
Seplember 16, 2010

Altachments: Amendment #1 & 2, Agreement, Board Order



13

Before the Board of Supervisory in and for the
County of Monterey, State of California

Med;tech Billmg and Accou:lts Receivable {B/AR} Moduls Sup’poﬂ:
services at NMC in an amount not to axceed $193,080 (an inoresse of
1995, 880) for the period October 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011,

pon‘motion of Supemsor Patter, seconded by Supervisor Armenta, and carried by those
emhers plasent the Board heteby:

Authonzed the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute

Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with Beacon Pariners for Meditech Billing and Accounts

»iRecelvable (B/AR) Module Support services at NMC in an amount not o exceed $193,080 (e
in ease of $95 ,880) for the period Qctober 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011,

PASSED,AND ADOPTED this 2% day of Novernber, 2010, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: g supervxsors Arroenta, Caloagno, Salinas, Parker, Potter

NOES . None

ABSENT Nono

Gail T Borkowalq Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monteray, State of Californis, hereby
cortify that the foregeing ls a trae copy of i otiginal order of suld Bogrd of Supervisors duly made and entered in
the mmutes thereof of Minnute Book 73 for the meeting on Noverber 2, 2010,

‘Daw:L Navemberz 2010 . Gall T, Borkowsk, C]erk of the Boerd of Supervisors
County of Monterey, State of Callfornia .

‘ Deputy




- . . - Oviginal Agreement No or POK {SCB62)

AMENDMENT NO. 2
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEIEN Beacon Partners Inc. AND

THE NATIVIDAD MEDICATL CENTER
FOR
editech Billing and Accounts Receivablo (B/AR) Module Support SE

The parties to Professional Service Agreement, dated February 1, 2010 between the County of
Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”), and Beacon Partners Inc, (Contractor),
hereby agree to amend their Agreement No, (SC862) on the following terms and conditions:

1. Contractor will comtinue to provide NMC with the same scope of service as stated in the original
Agreement No. (SC862). Additionally, Contractor will provide the services described on
Attachment A attached to this Amendment #2.

2.  This Amendment shall become effective on October 1, 2010 and shall continue in full force until
June 30, 2011.

3. The total amount payable by County to Contractor under Agreement No. (SC362) shall not excead
the total sum of $193,080 for the full term of the Agreement and $111,350 for fiscal year 2010-
2011,

4.  All other torms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect,

5. A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement No, (SC862),

IN WITNESS WHEREOTF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment and

Professional Service Agreement on the basis set forth in this document and have executed this
amendment on the day and year set forth herein,

CONTRACTO (
Signadure @ ’¢ (j{,/ Dated September 1, 2010

Printed Name Ralph P. F rgnoll, Jr. Tile President and. CEO

NATIVIDAD Al CENTER

Signaty Dated ‘?/4? /""/" !
Purohas Manager - -

Signatyre —ﬁn\/\ Dated K ("L‘{‘ -

NMC ~CEO

Approved as {o Legal Form;
Charles I. McKee, Coundy Coungel

By

Stacy Saetta, Depity
Attorneys for County and NMC




1.

Attachment A

Beacon Parthers’
Engagement Proposal

SCOPE of WORK

The scope of this engagement is for Beacon Partners (Beacon} to provide management
consulting services to Natividad Medical Center (NMC) In the form of MEDITECH Client
Server (C/S) Billing and Accounts Recsivable (B/AR) module support and subject matter
expertise.

APPROACH

Beacon will provide a consuftant famillar and experierced with the MEDITECH C/S 5.6 B/AR
maoduls to provide the following services:

» Work with NMC fo define optimal workflow measures and opportunitxes for process
improvements for utilization of the new MEDITECH funztionality.

o  Work with department managers to discuss how the MEDITECH system will affact or
change patlent services or workflows.

* Provids guidance with the design and development of dictionaries.

» Assist with the neads of management and staff affected by the B/AR funetionality, bath
in technology transition for those utilizing the naw system and changes to workflows for
those currently accustomed to other system or manual procedurss,

+  Respaond to questions regarding use of the B/AR module.

+ Resolve Issues amaong the user community with regard to use of the system.

¢ Assist In maximizing the use of the B/AR module to improve revenue cycle performancs.

PERSONNEL, PROJECT DURATION and FEES

All personnel assigned to the engagement shall be fully qualified to perform the tasks
assigned to them and shalt perform the services In a competent and professional manner.
We anticlpate that the project will span 14 weeks, excluding helidays and ending February
11, 2011, Consulting fees for this project are:

5 HOURLY " ESTIMATED
‘RATE: . HOURS

$170 564

FROFESSIONAL STAFF o ESTIMATED FEES

Gail Artige, Se!rCoru/t . $95 880 o

Proposal [D#: NAT081810/3180 1 ‘
Origiral Projecti 000068 ‘ &
Canfldsntial

PEAGEN



Attachment A

All terms and conditions, as spacified in our otiginal Engagement Agreament, dated January
29, 2010, will continue throughout thls engagement. Fees represented above are Inclusive of
travel and adminisirative expenses in ‘accordance with all applicable Monterey County
policies, including without limitation the Monterey County travel policy, and are valld for 45
days from the date of this letter. Upon approval please sign where indicated and fax this entire
document 877.7558.2703, Thank you for your continued uge of our serviges.

V. APPROVALS

09/01/10
Janet Warran Autherizing Signaturs
Cliert Service Manager Natividad Medical Center
Beacon Partners
Print Name
Pate
Froposal 1Dk NAT081010/3180 2
Orlglnal Project# 0000881 =]

Conffdential



